<u>5-14-01</u> 05-17	-2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10172	0233
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: White Systems, Inc. F/K/A White Storage and Retrieval Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address: <u>c/o FKI Industries Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 425 Post Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
— Palesse of Security Agreemen	dt
Other Release of Becarity Agreemen	
	City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06430
Execution Date: 1/27/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (5065872)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	5360262
A Little and remover at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers at	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hamber of opposition
ar all Taxonor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address: Satterlee Stephens Burke & Burke LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Burke & Burke LLP	Authorized to be charged to asp
	8. Deposit account number:
230 Park Avenue	22.0145
Street Address:	19-0145
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169	-
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and sense, is a true copy of the original document.	1// 1/ 3/15/61
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	signature cover sheet, attachments, and documents: with required cover sheet information to:
Total number of pages including	with required cover sheet information to: te & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Paten	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

80.00 07

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0298

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996 at Reel 7696, Frame 0084 (the "Agreement") with respect to the issued patents of Alvey Systems, Inc., The Buschman Company, Busse Bros., Inc., and White Storage and Retrieval Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 27thday of 2	January, 2000.
;	Secured Party:
	BANK OF AMERICA N A

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest in favor of Bank of America, N.A. Independence Center, 15th Floor 101 N. Tryon St., NC1-001-15-04 Charlotte, NC 28255 Recorded 3/5/96 at Reel 7696, Frame 0084

Issued Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date
5499709	3/19/96
4319675	3/16/82
4319676	3/16/82
4392568	7/12/83
4588073	5/13/86
5176246	1/5/93
5191959	3/9/93
4877111	10/31/89
5048660	9/17/91
5027939	7/2/91
5451136	9/19/95
5421451	6/6/95
4834605	5/30/89
5080551	1/14/92
5065872	11/19/91
5360262	11/1/94
4344527	8/17/82
4416650	11/22/83
4453627	6/12/84
4473149	9/25/84
4488639	12/18/84
4711341	12/8/87
4717341	1/5/88
4732259	3/22/88
4732239	5/24/88
4748003	6/28/88
4/53339	8/1/89
4832230	12/5/89
4884077	1/30/90

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0300